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Week 21

On Saturday 3rd February  students embarked the coach to begin their journey to Italy
alongside students from Consett Academy and Wellfield School for the NCDAT annual
ski trip. Students enjoyed 5 days of ski school in Pila which is located in the Aosta
Valley, known as the most panoramic balcony on the Alps. Throughout the week,
students showed determination and resilience to improve their skiing, showing
impeccable levels of progress. On an evening students took part in a variety of après ski
activities including ice skating, bowling and even enjoyed an Italian pizza restaurant.
Keep your eyes peeled for the launch of next years trip!

SKI TRIP



Here are some local fun & food holiday activities from
Durham County Council's 'Fun and Food' Programme.
It provides FREE holiday activities with healthy food
and meals for children and young people in County
Durham. Activities are provided by schools, voluntary
and community sector groups, sport and leisure
services, our Family Centres and other partners.​
Please click the link to see what is available in and
around Stanley during the school holidays.​
Fun & Food

Mrs Menear
DSL

Need someone 
to talk to?

BEING SAFE – FUN, FOOD
& FREE TRAVEL. HAPPY
HOLIDAYS FROM ALL
THE STAFF AT NDA!​

Arriva - OUR KIDS GO FREE OFFER IS BACK
THIS HALF TERM!​
We are really excited for the return of our
‘Kids Go Free’ offer across the North East this
half term!​
Between Saturday 10th February and the
Sunday 25th February (inclusive), up to three
children aged eleven and under can travel for
free on any Arriva North East service, all day
every day, when accompanied on board by a
fare-paying adult or adult with a valid travel
pass*.

What an amazing half term. We have had in so many external guests this half term
sharing vital information with our students here at North Durham Academy. 

The feedback from our guests regarding the conduct of students is always very positive and

I personally feel very proud of the conduct when they walk into the assembly hall. ​

As the holidays approach I'd like to share with you some offers which are available to you

so please do take advantage of these.​

Should anyone require support in the holidays my number is 07818505360, please feel free

to call, txt or email​

d.menear@ndacademy.co.uk

https://www.countydurhamfamilies.info/kb5/durham/fsd/events.action?nh=10&date_activity_period__date__month=202402


YEAR 11

HALF TERM REVISION



Key Contacts at North Durham Academy​
Our phone lines are often busy with inbound calls. ​

You can also use the following methods to contact key staff:

Year 7
Head of Year - Ms K Hodge

t: 01207 292180
 e: K.Hodge@ndacademy.co.uk

Year Manager - Ms H Wynne
t: 07780 431905

e: H.Wynne@ndacademy.co.uk 

Year 8
Head of Year - Mr J Lee

t: 01207 292180
 e: J.Lee@ndacademy.co.uk
Year Manager - Ms E Hanlon

t: 07535 536293
e: E.Hanlon@ndacademy.co.uk 

Year 9
Head of Year - Ms K Clydesdale

t: 01207 292180
 e: K.Clydesdale@ndacademy.co.uk

Year Manager - Ms K Smith
t: 07780 431891

e: K.Smith@ndacademy.co.uk 

Year 10
Head of Year - Ms B Robson

t: 01207 292180
 e: B.Robson@ndacademy.co.uk

Year Manager - Mr S Findlay
t: 07780 431903

e: S.FIndlay@ndacademy.co.uk 

Year 11
Head of Year - Ms S Graham

t: 01207 292180
e: S.Graham@ndacademy.co.uk

Year Manager - Ms A Graham
t: 07780 431895

e: A.Graham@ndacademy.co.uk 


